
0 
 

 

 

 

INDEX 
 

 
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 76 

 
 

LISTED ON 22.02.2024 
 

 
Sr. No. Particulars Page No. 

1. Reply of Un-Starred Assembly Question 

No. 76 (in English) 

1-3 

2. Reply of Un-Starred Assembly Question 

No. 76  (in Hindi) 

4-6 

 

  



1 
 

 

 

THE DETAILS OF MODEL SANSKRITI SCHOOLS 

 

76 SMT. GEETA BHUKKAL (JHAJJAR):  

Will the School Education Minister be pleased to state: - 

a) the concept of Model Sanskrit School and how are these 

schools different from other schools; 

b) the number of Model Sanskrit Schools in Jhajjar assembly 

Constituency;  

c) the number of students in each school; and 

d) the number of teachers posted (school-wise) and vacancy of 

teachers in these schools? 

 

 

REPLY 

 

SH. KANWAR PAL, SCHOOL EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA 

 

a) Sir, the Government Model Sanskriti Senior Secondary 

Schools (GMSSSS) have been established in all the 

educational blocks/constituencies with the objective to 

improve the level of quality education. These are English-

medium schools being affiliated with the Central Board of 

Secondary Education (CBSE) and are being developed as 

centers of excellence with advanced facilities viz. STEM 

Labs, ICT enabled digital infrastructure etc. The posts of 

teaching faculty in GMSSS Schools are Non-core posts and 

filled through a screening process. Other Government 

Schools in the state are Hindi medium schools affiliated with 

Board of School Education (BOSE) Haryana.  
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b) There are 04 Government Model Sanskriti Senior Secondary 

Schools (GMSSSS) and 11 Government Model Sanskriti 

Primary Schools (GMSPS) in Jhajjar assembly constituency. 

c) The detail of number of students in each school is as  

follows: -  

Number of students in GMSSSS :- 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of School Total no. of 

students 

1 GMSSSS LADIAN (3077) 701 

2 GMSSSS JHAJJAR (3099) 828 

3 GMSSSS BHURAWAS (3245) 472 

4 GMSSSS KHERI KHUMMAR (3169) 208 

 

Number of students in GMSPS :- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of School Total No. of 
students 

1 GMSPS MUNDAHERA (13239) 63 

2 GMSPS CHHAVNI JHAJJAR (13126) 198 

3 GGMSPS BAHU (13216) 153 

4 GGMSPS JHAJJAR (13125) 178 

5 GMSPS AKERHI MADANPUR (13204) 117 

6 GGMSPS SALHAWAS (13245) 80 

7 GMSPS MATANHAIL (13192) 92 

8 GMSPS SALHAWAS (13258) 66 

9 GMSPS MOHANBARI (13213) 31 

10 GMSPS KOELPUR KHETAWAS (13195) 120 

11 GMSPS KHATIWAS (13138) 66 

Total 1164 

 

d) The detail of number of teacher posted (school wise) and 

vacancy of teachers in these schools is as follows: -  

Number of teacher posted and vacancy in GMSSSS: - 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of School Teachers 
posted 

Vacant 
Post 

1 GMSSSS LADIAN (3077) 31 8 
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Sr. 

No. 

Name of School Teachers 

posted 

Vacant 

Post 

2 GMSSSS JHAJJAR (3099) 35 4 

3 GMSSSS BHURAWAS (3245) 23 8 

4 GMSSSS KHERI KHUMMAR (3169) 16 3 

Total 105 23 

     

Number of teachers posted and vacancy in GMSPS:- 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of School Teachers 
Posted 

Vacant 
Post 

 1 GMSPS MUNDAHERA (13239) 2 1 

2 GMSPS CHHAVNI JHAJJAR (13126) 4 2 

3 GGMSPS BAHU (13216) 7 NIL 

4 GGMSPS JHAJJAR (13125) 4 2 

5 GMSPS AKERHI MADANPUR (13204) 5 1 

6 GGMSPS SALHAWAS (13245) 4 1 

7 GMSPS MATANHAIL (13192) 4 2 

8 GMSPS SALHAWAS (13258) 5 1 

9 GMSPS MOHANBARI (13213) 2 NIL 

10 GMSPS KOELPUR KHETAWAS (13195) 4 1 

11 GMSPS KHATIWAS (13138) 2 1 

Total 43 12 

 

-------------- 
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e‚My laL—fr fo|ky;ksa dk C;kSjk 

 

76  Jherh xhrk HkqDdy ¼>Ttj½% 

           D;k Ldwy f'k{kk ea=h —i;k crk,axs fd%& 

¼d½ e‚My laL—fr fo|ky; dh vo/kkj.kk D;k gS rFkk ;s fo|ky; vU; 

fo|ky;ksa ls dSls fHkUu gSa ( 

¼[k½ >Ttj fo/kkulHkk fuokZpu {ks= esa e‚My laL—fr fo|ky;ksa dh la[;k fdruh 

gSa ( 

¼x½ çR;sd fo|ky; esa Nk=ksa dh la[;k fdruh gS( rFkk 

¼?k½ bu fo|ky;ksa esa ¼fo|ky;&okj½ fu;qDr v/;kidksa rFkk v/;kidksa dh fjfä;ksa 

dh la[;k fdruh gS\  

 

mRrj 

Jh daoj iky] Ldwy f'k{kk ea=h] gfj;k.kk 

¼d½  Jheku th] xq.koÙkkiw.kZ f”k{kk ds Lrj esa lq/kkj ykus ds mÌs”; ls lHkh 

“kSf{kd [k.Mksa@fuokZpu {ks=kas esa jktdh; ekWMy laLd`fr ofj’B ek/;fed 

fo|ky;ksa ¼jk0ekW0l0o0ek0fo0½ dh LFkkiuk dh xbZ gSA ;s vaxzsth ek/;e 

ds fo|ky; gSa] tks dsanzh; ek/;fed f”k{kk cksMZ ¼lh0ch0,0lbZ0½ ls lac) 

gSa vkSj bUgsa mUur lqfo/kkvksa tSls ,lVhbZ,e ySCl] vkbZlhVh l{ke fMftVy 

cqfu;knh <kaps vkfn ds lkFk mRd`’Vrk dsanz ds :Ik esa fodflr fd;k tk 

jgk gSA jktdh; ekWMy laLd`fr ofj’B ek/;fed fo|ky;ksa eas f”k{k.k ladk; 

ds in ukWu&dksj in gSa vkSj ,d LØhfuax izfØ;k ds ek/;e ls Hkjs tkrs 

gSaA jkT; ds vU; jktdh; fo|ky;] gfj;k.kk f”k{kk cksMZ ¼ch0vks0,l0bZ0½ 

ls lac)rk izkIr fganh ek/;e ds fo|ky; gSaA 

¼[k½  >Ttj fo/kkulHkk {ks= esa 04 jktdh; ekWMy laLd`fr ofj’B ek/;fed 

fo|ky; ¼jk0ekW0l0o0ek0fo0½ ,oa 11 jktdh; ekWMy laLd`fr izkFkfed 

fo|ky; ¼jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0½ gSaA 
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¼Xk½ izR;sd fo|ky; esa fo|kfFkZ;ksa dh la[;k dk fooj.k bl izdkj gS%&  

jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 esa fo|kfFkZ;ksa dh la[;k %& 

Ø0 fo|ky; dk uke dqy Nk=ksa dh la[;k 

1 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 yMk;u ¼3077½ 701 

2 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 >Ttj ¼3099½ 828 

3 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 Hkqjkokl ¼3245½ 427 

4 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 [ksM+h [kqEekj ¼3169½ 208 

 

jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 esa fo|kfFkZ;ksa dh la[;k %& 

Ø0 fo|ky; dk uke dqy Nk=ksa dh la[;k 

1 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 eq.MkgsM+k ¼13239½ 63 

2 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 Nkouh >Ttj ¼13126½ 198 

3 jk0d0ekW0la0izk0fo0 cgq ¼13216½ 153 

4 jk0d0ekW0la0izk0fo0 >Ttj ¼13125½ 178 

5 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 vdsgM+h enuiqj ¼13204½ 117 

6 jk0d0ekW0la0izk0fo0 lkYgkokl ¼13245½ 80 

7 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 ekrugsy ¼13192½ 92 

8 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 lkYgkokl ¼13258½ 66 

9 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 eksguckM+h ¼13213½ 31 

10 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 dks;yiqj [ksrkokl ¼13195½ 120 

11 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 [kkfrokl ¼13138½ 66 

dqy 1164 
 

¼?k½  bu fo|ky;ksa esa fu;qDr v/;kidksa dh la[;k ¼fo|ky;&okj½ ,oa v/;kidksa 

ds fjDr inksa dk fooj.k bl izdkj gS %& 

           jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 esa fu;qDr v/;kidksa dh la[;k ,oa fjDr in % & 

Ø0 fo|ky; dk uke fu;qDr 

v/;kid 

fjDr 

in 

1 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 yMk;.k ¼3077½ 31 8 

2 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 >Ttj ¼3099½ 35 4 

3 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 Hkwjkokl ¼3245½ 23 8 

4 jk0ekW0la0o0ek0fo0 [ksM+h [kqEekj ¼3169½ 16 3 

dqy 105 23 
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jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 esa fu;qDr v/;kidksa dh la[;k ,oa fjDr in% & 

Ø0 fo|ky; dk uke fu;qDr 

v/;kid 

fjDr 

in 

1 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 eq.MkgsM+k ¼13239½ 2 1 

2 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 Nkouh >Ttj ¼13126½ 4 2 

3 jk0d0ekW0la0izk0fo0 cgq ¼13216½ 7 “kwU; 

4 jk0d0ekW0la0izk0fo0 >Ttj ¼13125½ 4 2 

5 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 vdsgM+h enuiqj ¼13204½ 5 1 

6 jk0d0ekW0la0izk0fo0 lkYgkokl ¼13245½ 4 1 

7 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 ekrugsy ¼13192½ 4 2 

8 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 lkYgkokl ¼13258½ 5 1 

9 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 eksguckM+h ¼13213½ 2 “kwU; 

10 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 dks;yiqj [ksrkokl ¼13195½ 4 1 

11 jk0ekW0la0izk0fo0 [kkfrokl ¼13138½ 2 1 

dqy 43 12 

 

         ------------ 

 


